Page **1** of **3**

ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

-The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal, Chairman

& The Hon'ble P. Ramesh Kumar, Member (A)

Case No <u>OA - 51 of 2017</u>

Serial No. and	Shayam Sundar Mondal –Vs- The State of West Bengal & Others Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order. 1	2	and dated signature of parties when necessary
	For the Applicant: Mrs. S. Dey,	3
<u>9</u> 28.03.2019	Advocate.	
	For the Respondents: Mrs. S. Agarwal, Advocate.	
	In this application, the applicant has prayed for a	
	direction upon the respondents to dispose of his	
	representation dated 13 th June, 2016 praying for	
	compassionate appointment after the death of his father Raj	
	Kumar Mondal, Ex-Night Guard, Seri Comp. Unit,	
	Birbhum under the establishment of Deputy Director of	
	Textiles, Sericulture, Suri, Birbhum.	
	It is submitted by Mrs. S. Dey, learned advocate for	
	the applicant that on 23 rd June, 2016 an application was	
	filed before the Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture),	
	Suri, Birbhum, the respondent No. 3, who by Memo dated	
	11 th October, 2018 addressed to the Joint Director of Textiles	
	(Sericulture), West Zone, Bolpur, Birbhum intimated that	
	the applicant has submitted certain documents mentioned	
	therein. Thereafter, the Joint Director of Sericulture, West	
	Zone, Bolpur, Birbhum by Memo dated 5 th December, 2018	
	had forwarded the application for appointment of the	
	applicant on compassionate ground to the Commissioner of	
	Textiles, Sericulture, Government of West Bengal, Kolkata,	
	the respondent No. 2. It is submitted on behalf of the	

ORDER SHEET

Shayam Sundar Mondal

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. <u>OA - 51</u>	<u>of 2017</u>	
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
	applicant that appropriate direction may be issued on the	
	respondent No. 2 to dispose of the matter regarding	
	compassionate appointment to the applicant.	
	Mrs. S. Agarwal appearing on behalf of the State	
	submits that though there are certain anomalies regarding	
	the date of birth of the first daughter and there are also some	
	anomalies in the documents however, if directed, the matter	
	may be disposed of by the authorities after scrutiny.	
	Having heard the learned advocate for the parties and	
	considering the facts and circumstances of the case, as we	
	find that by Memo dated 5 th December, 2018, Joint Director	
	of Sericulture, West Zone, Bolpur, Birbhum has forwarded	
	the application for appointment of the applicant on	
	compassionate ground to the Commissioner of Textiles,	
	Sericulture, Government of West Bengal, the respondent no.	
	2, considering such fact the application is disposed of by	
	directing the respondent no. 2 to dispose of the matter by	
	passing a reasoned order to be communicated to the parties	
	within twelve weeks from the date of communication of this	
	order after giving an opportunity of hearing to the applicant	
	and other parties, if necessary, after making necessary	
	enquiry and after verifying the records.	

Case No. OA - 51 of 2017

Form No.

ORDER SHEET

Shayam Sundar Mondal

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. <u>OA - 51 (</u>	<u>of 2017</u>		est bengar & ors.
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2		Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
	Let copies of the Memo a		
	<i>Let copies of the Memo dated</i> 11 th October, 2018 and 5 th December, 2018 be kept on record.		
	P. RAMESH KUMAR	SOUMITRA PAL	
	MEMBER (A)	CHAIRMAN	
A.K.P.			

Form No.